REG1117
REG1117A
APPLICATIONS
● SCSI-2 ACTIVE TERMINATION
● HAND-HELD DATA COLLECTION DEVICES
● HIGH EFFICIENCY LINEAR REGULATORS
● 5V LINEAR REGULATORS
● BATTERY POWERED INSTRUMENTATION

REG1117A BB1117A Plastic SOT-223
NOTE: (1) Available in Tape and Reel, add –TR to Model Number.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Front View SOT-223
CONNECTION DIAGRAM
FRONT VIEW
Tab is VOUT
VINVOUTGround
(Adj.)(1)
Plastic SOT-223
NOTE: (1) Adjustable-Voltage Model.
PACKAGE INFORMATION
PACKAGE DRAWING
PRODUCT PACKAGE NUMBER (1)
800mA Current Out
REG1117-2.85 Plastic SOT-223 311
REG1117-3 Plastic SOT-223 311
REG1117-3.3 Plastic SOT-223 311
REG1117-5 Plastic SOT-223 311
REG1117 Plastic SOT-223 311
1A Current Out
REG1117A Plastic SOT-223 311
NOTE: (1) For detailed drawing and dimension table, please see end of data
sheet, or Appendix C of Burr-Brown IC Data Book.
SIMPLIFIED SCHEMATIC
The information provided herein is believed to be reliable; however, BURR-BROWN assumes no responsibility for inaccuracies or omissions. BURR-BROWN assumes